July 1, 1996, the State provides proportional progress payments during construction for the State’s share of the eligible
construction costs.  The State grant will be paid directly to the municipality after it submits its request for progress payments,
and accordingly, the municipality will issue its Bonds only for its share of project costs.

Estimated Estimated Reimbursement Estimated
Project Project Cost Eligible Cost Rate  Grant 1

Mansfield New Elementary School .....  $50,512,000  $ 43,816,182 65.36%  $28,638,257
Mansfield Midle School Roof & Photovoltaic System ...   2,800,000   2,777,320 75.65%   2,101,043

Total  $53,312,000  $ 46,593,502  $30,739,299

1 Estimated grants based upon eligibility of reimbursable project costs. Final eligible costs to be determined at completion of a post-project
audit.  To date, the Town has received a total of $20,763,000 in grants for these projects.

40

ANNUAL BONDED DEBT MATURITY SCHEDULE 1, 2
As of May 16, 2023

(Pro Forma)

The Bonds Total
Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt Principal Principal
Year Payments Payments Service Payments Payments

2022-23  $   -  $   -  $   -  $   -  $   -
2023-24   1,185,000   864,900   2,049,900   350,000   1,535,000
2024-25   1,185,000   807,850   1,992,850   350,000   1,535,000
2025-26   1,165,000   750,800   1,915,800   350,000   1,515,000
2026-27   1,015,000   701,850   1,716,850   350,000   1,365,000
2027-28   1,015,000   658,400   1,673,400   350,000   1,365,000
2028-29   1,120,000   614,950   1,734,950   350,000   1,470,000
2029-30   1,120,000   566,350   1,686,350   350,000   1,470,000
2030-31   1,120,000   517,750   1,637,750   350,000   1,470,000
2031-32   1,170,000   476,650   1,646,650   350,000   1,520,000
2032-33   1,220,000   433,550   1,653,550   350,000   1,570,000
2033-34   1,220,000   388,450   1,608,450   350,000   1,570,000
2034-35   1,245,000   343,350   1,588,350   350,000   1,595,000
2035-36   1,245,000   297,250   1,542,250   350,000   1,595,000
2036-37   1,270,000   251,150   1,521,150   350,000   1,620,000
2037-38   1,270,000   203,588   1,473,588   350,000   1,620,000
2038-39   1,270,000   156,025   1,426,025   350,000   1,620,000
2039-40   900,000   108,000   1,008,000   350,000   1,250,000
2040-41   900,000   72,000   972,000   350,000   1,250,000
2041-42   900,000   36,000   936,000   350,000   1,250,000
2042-43   -   -   -   350,000   350,000

Total  $21,535,000  $8,248,863  $29,783,863  $  7,000,000  $28,535,000

Existing Indebtedness

1 Excludes principal of $585,000 and interest of $887,811 paid as of May 16, 2023.

2 Excludes capital lease obligations and other long-term commitments.

THE TOWN OF MANSFIELD, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL

OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

OVERLAPPING/UNDERLYING DEBT

The Town is a member of Regional School District #19, along with the Towns of Ashford and Willington. The below represents
the Town’s overlapping debt as on May 16, 2023.

Source: Regional School District #19.

The Town has no underlying debt.